

Manchester City Soccer Festival in LA Boys & Girls Club of East LA Sunday 23rd July 2017

Agreement, Indemnity and Release Adult

I hereby agree that:

- I understand that my participation in this activity carries with it certain dangers including the risk of injury and damage to property.
- In consideration of being allowed to participate, I have agreed to accept all risk associated with my participation in this activity and sign this document.
- I release Manchester City Football Club Limited and each of its directors, employees, agents, officers and related entities (collectively, "Man City") to the fullest extent permitted by law, from all liability no matter how it arises (whether under tort, statute, contract, negligence, equity or otherwise) in respect of any injury, loss or damage (including property damage) sustained by me or any other person arising out of my participation in this activity save for injury resulting from the negligence of Man City.
- I will indemnify and keep indemnified Man City in respect of any legal liability they may have (whether under tort, statute, contract, negligence, equity or otherwise) to any third party which arises from or out of my participating in this activity.
- I will ensure that I comply with all instructions passed to me by any employee of Man City, in relation to my participation in this activity.
- I agree that Man City may take photos and video footage of my participation in this activity (the "Footage") and use the Footage for promotional and other purposes in accordance with the Man City Privacy Policy (see http://www.mancity.com/common/privacy for further details).
- I agree that Man City owns the Footage and if requested to do so Man City shall not be obliged to release or provide the Footage to me or any third party.
- I understand that the decision of Man City in respect of the results of this activity is final and not subject to appeal by any participant.

I have read, understood, acknowledge and agree to the above declaration including risks, release and indemnity and fully understand and accept those terms.



Manchester City Soccer Festival in LA Boys & Girls Club of East LA Sunday 23rd July 2017

Agreement, Indemnity and Release Children

I hereby agree that:

- I understand that the participation of my child in this activity carries with it certain dangers including the risk of injury and damage to property.
- In consideration of my child being allowed to participate, I have agreed to accept all risk associated with his/her participation in this activity and sign this document.
- I release Manchester City Football Club Limited and each of its directors, employees, agents, officers and related entities (collectively, "Man City") to the fullest extent permitted by law, from all liability no matter how it arises (whether under tort, statute, contract, negligence, equity or otherwise) in respect of any injury, loss or damage (including property damage) sustained by my child or any other person arising out of his/her participation in this activity save for injury resulting from the negligence of Man City.
- I will indemnify and keep indemnified Man City in respect of any legal liability they may have (whether under tort, statute, contract, negligence, equity or otherwise) to any third party which arises from or out of my child participating in this activity.
- I will ensure that my child complies promptly with all instructions passed to him/her by any employee of Man City in relation to his/her participation in this activity.
- I agree that MCFC may take photos and video footage of the participation of my child in this activity (the "Footage") and use the Footage for promotional and other purposes in accordance with the Man City Privacy Policy (see http://www.mancity.com/common/privacy for further details).
- I agree that Man City owns the Footage and if requested to do so Man City shall not be obliged to release or provide the Footage to me or any third party.
- I understand that the decision of Man City in respect of the results of this activity is final and not subject to appeal by any participant.

I have read, understood, acknowledge and agree to the above declaration including risks, release and indemnity and fully understand and accept those terms.